



DNA DEFENCE ACADEMY

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2026-2027

Course	Class	Hostel Expense	Coaching	School Fee	Skill Development	Hostel Maintenance	Total
NDA Pre-Foundation	9	1,20,000	55,000	54,000	38,500	2,500	2,70,000 p.a.
NDA Pre-Foundation	10	1,20,000	55,000	54,000	38,500	2,500	2,70,000 p.a.
NDA Foundation	11	1,20,000	75,000	60,000	40,000	2,500	2,97,500 p.a.
NDA Foundation	12	1,20,000	75,000	60,000	40,000	2,500	2,97,500 p.a.

Note: 1. NCERT Books, Study Material, DNA Bag, 2 DNA T-Shirt & Hoodie (Winters) provided to the student.
2. GST amount excluded from the above coaching fees.
3. Board fees for Class 10th & 12th ₹5000 excluded from School fee.

FEE & REFUND POLICY

1. Refund Policy

A. Withdrawal Before Course Commencement

TIME OF WITHDRAWAL	REFUND AMOUNT
• Within 7 days of admission	90% refund (10% processing charges deducted)
• 1–15 days before course commencement	80% refund
• More than 15 days before course commencement	70% refund
B. Withdrawal After Course Commencement	
PERIOD AFTER COURSE START	REFUND AMOUNT
• Within 7 days	50% refund
• 8–30 days	25% refund
• After 30 days	✗ No refund

2. Non-Refundable Charges

- The following components are strictly non-refundable in all cases:
- Registration / Admission Processing Fee
- Study Material (Printed or Digital)
- Online Learning Platform / App Access
- Uniform, Physical Training Kit, Equipment

3. No-Refund Conditions

No refund shall be granted if a student:

- Is removed due to indiscipline, misconduct, or violation of academy rules
- Fails to maintain the minimum attendance requirement
- Leaves the course voluntarily after seat blocking
- Seeks batch change, course change, or schedule alteration after commencement
- Is terminated due to repeated non-compliance with academy discipline standards.